@AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (rame and address)

Chnistian County High School
Electrical

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville,

KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education

200 Glass Avenue

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

State Electric Co., Inc.

140 College Street

Crofton, KY 42217

Hafer PSC

Evansville, IN 47708

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: BP 260-05

Date: September 08, 2023

ARCHITECT: (hame and address)

21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 015

Date: April 9, 2024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (rame and address}
Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Street
Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustmenis

atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Food service elec. modifications per PR #11. Delete underground heat trace system at kitchen. (Electrical scope

reduction)

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

11,715,191.00
50,707.67
11,765,898.67
2,939.29
11,762,959.38

4% 4% N N N

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND QWNER,

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
; . inte iy .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
State Electric Co., Inc. Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Matt Crick Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright @ 1992 and 2019, All righls reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are rademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 13:35:48 CT on 04/08/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires an 09/23/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used In accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

{3BBADALT)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER State Electric

BID PACKAGE 260

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR $ (1,418.95)
MATERIALS S (1,103.04)
PROFIT & OVERHEAD s {417.30)
BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL s {2,939.29}
DESCRIPTION

Food Service Elec. Modifications per PR #11.

Delete Underground Heat Trace System at Kitchen [Electrical Scope Reduction)

PR # 11 and N/A

(ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:

X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
OWNER
CONTRACTOR

X M
CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

|
{
|
b pLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
: CHANGE ORDER.
|
|
|

T ——

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xlsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 » Evansville, IN 47708
I P;812.422 4187 - F: 812.421.6776
r I \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 » Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F: 270.684.4456

archifecls « designers = engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST
Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 011
5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd
Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: February 14, 2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204
222 Glass Ave
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Tim Geegan
Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141
RE: Food Service Equipment Submittal Review Electrical Modifications

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein,
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TQ PROCEED WiTH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.,

Description:

1) Reference Revised Drawing E2.1D Rev 2, Culinary Lab Room D106.
a. Change the quantity of circuits to the lab tables (Reference Note D34) as indicated on the
revised drawing. [Was a quantity of four 20A, 120V circuits per table to a quantity of one
20A, 120/208V circuit per table].

2) Reference Revised Drawing E2.1D Rev 2, Culinary Lab Room D106, Reference Note D37.
a. Change ampere rating of circuit breaker for the dishwasher and the circuit conductors as
indicated in note D37 on the revised drawing. [Was: 70A/3 changed to 60A/3 and feeder
size was 3#4, 1#8G in 1-1/4"C which changed to 3#6, 1#10G in 1"C].
3) Reference Revised Drawing E2.1F Rev 2, Common Area F100E, Kiosk.
a. Delete the circuits to the drop-in sinks with faucet which were shown to be fed from Panel
“L11H" circuit no.s 41 & 43 as indicated on the revised drawing. The receptacles shall be
fed from the load centers provided within the kiosk system equipment.

4) Reference Revised Drawing ES.6 Rev 4, Reference One-Line Diagram - Bldg Area “H” - Normal
Power (208Y/120V Dist System).

a. Change the feeder to Load Center Work Table 2 from a 125A feeder to a 100A feeder as
shown on the revised drawing.

Page |1of2



b. Change the feeder to Load Center Work Table 3 from a 125A feeder to a 100A feeder as
shown on the revised drawing.

c. Change the feeder to Load Center Work Table 6 from a 125A feeder to a 20A feeder as
shown on the revised drawing.

5) Reference Revised Drawing E6.4 Rev 3.
a. Change circuit breakers and load descriptions within Panel “L12D” as indicated on the
revised drawing.

6) Reference Revised Drawing E6.11 Rev 4.

a. Change circuit breakers within Panels “H11H" & “L14H" as indicated on the revised
drawing.

b. Delete loads on Panel “L11H” circuit no.s 41 & 43 as indicated on the revised drawing.

7) Reference Revised Drawing E7.3 Rev 2.
a. Change Note H22 as shown on the revised drawing (Was 20A/3 circuit breaker which
changed to a 15A/3 circuit breaker).
b. Change Note H32 pointing to work tables 2 & 3 from a 125A feeder to a 100A feeder as
shown on the revised drawing,
¢. Change Note H32 pointing to work table 6 to note H29 as shown on the revised drawing.
(i.e. Circuit changed from a 125A feeder to a 20A feeder).

Attachments: Revised Drawings E2.1D Rev 2, E2.1F Rev 2, E5.6 Rev 4, E6.4 Rev 3, E6.11 Rev4, E7.3 Rev 2
By: EricRang

cC

Page |20f2



e E: il
53 (82 g ) s
ot
g% ke B =l
5 I
) i,! i IE g! LY TR
E! i 1
| ii!; il o !%3 I ijg il
iE’: Ei’ El! il! g iii
R Eg H 'lé! 3
i b i L b i i
ot bt ikt B g!!
il i i ;J;‘” b
L L i
"? (il o T f
as!E 11 b faisgi” il
iié :5;;; 1 iii e,;’ ;Esi! %i
} i !
s%i;gs i ‘*a:s, 1
!‘ § i il l :g
g! !! H ! ‘ E il !
i i et
.aﬁiiiiéi‘iéif zsaiz%. |
i
L
g it it 'iii !.E g i
ki
i
.sg
i
]
i

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA "D~

W




g Ze 1w i
BoGy gl | !
ozl iR o
g% =E QEE ||_§ i Bl
£ 22 ol <) ia'i; T
£ 51 Tt |
) by d Y s
St it o
3 2ghts Bedadd FEEH SpiEl ]
L
*ﬁﬁk@%@%ﬂwﬁ i
: i : il 5% B
Iaf.;aé il . il ,!asi! L Ty e
i i & i ! IR ET ER TR Y Hop gl
ﬁg i s!giE | ig! i!sé idg 5:? ¥ !{i i | §§5§§§§ i ;ﬁ%%! % §§ iééggi i | %! e ;’5‘% %5%,;
i i i i i ”” ggggsgi iiisl 4 ;;; 3 ol hit | it
ERERRERE ,!;, ?i :§s =i!‘i§ i Tf i e e ﬁiig
.Q,ig %ES ;g; !%5 g!;;igggdgi ;s;i! i g;,sg!; 4 igisis ls | iggﬁé !! égg si;i asi 5% §§i§§§ Ml g;% Eggi §?§ 5;;;* 5§gi§g
: ! § ’ 4 g 2F hes ) 5 1 q
1 gty e, B ‘E:Ei i R Bl ii !éiiii t §i§3I Essi i Ei!!zas Bkl Lu§§ il Eim:
e VAT @.
i‘ e ! i }i} -Eh;" ;r‘;" ;J
/ e <NV '
j
I
o
b
|
1
I

Tre

venan

et
B
POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA "F"

W

L
w——




HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAI
COUNTY ACADEMY

!_j

CHRISTIAN COUNT

- TN P20

— PUBLIC SCHOOLS-

ot
3

S TID R4S Aol AT COPTR i SATALID e

1, et Thal hamoul P

.4 ACTONY .
oK | 7.0 OCHTRATON. | -,
LA BAPEs . BOAPAIY AL THE V1D
WOTom:
PICRTVCN WITH # TSI CHECKINMICTY SFTICH BAALL I
7., OOMTRACTOR | 2oL
e
woTDn
a d

s
15, itbet b BNt AT, o T
SrivCmAEATION vl KITCRICAL. BSOS
RO, TR WLiddP FCICLTICR B (0N
Tagun .
Ll
I
LD ML
AssoCATD
i)
T
. or na
AL A S AP, P IY
REBEARTTOR,

[N ORIRC I

-y
cimrtoa g
p—-r,
1 bl
i —

Fe. e | ware

K
i1 { 0
i r "
T

LT n L~

| 5 iy mary
-1

] e

Ve
2l

i




¥'94

™ buig

0z ey POTR0LT

e oy
HIMOE TYWEON

- {400 LS} .0 VIV
074 - SWYHOYIQ SNISSNE
o -

pe— L
T e e e e et
P e e i Ly e
e ]
foge Sty .."n.l..l...
e e e e i e
e e S i e e

G

= 3 1E]

e . .o lana
e

] T AVH

GREZ A TTRAINDIION
OAN THIMIWS "Li i

TOL-EZ O - I N

m.._OUv..-Um U_Jum:n lu“
LNNOD NVILSIEHD

&

AWV ALNNOD
WILSINHD - ITIASNEOH

T “ETY T
N b vl T
LR AR Linle TOW
o AL Vo e "L B
TETLERVE IHTL TINvd
- o L) 3
L IR | ZHE
S L T =a vl W e
wa WL W e W T _ W awa
e W W P e W W W P
W _W W mva - W T B
v W W A e s LW W v
L B s e W B vt W, Ll
- R T e . W Lt
[ . rih e T R sy W B
. W A v . WO_W o v
e W T el e AW T B
. W TR A W BV o AW, _TE e T B
e W P el e TW_TW L
T s e W e
. W T e WE,_F W B
e WOLTW et s TRE,_Tw s T B
e W s e “RE_TW L
R e v RV b
nrenaea WA e W irnst e TWE_TW A mval
T, W et e W W S
o TaLEIN T A e oy A TR BV
TR A B o - _W )
EEL LT e i T L al ] Lo W e T 0
gy L R, W o verwarw "W e VR W M LT
FIAD T Wi T OO O DR 00 LD P L R ot AL vl 0 i TR, T s T PR T Rk
oaom R s W e s WX el P VI TR BTG
o T T S WG VR I TH MY PR v TR V) i e Sl e
o~ T Ty e v RO <. o
v W LI e v v TV T e
T o T T, TR v410 Y MOy 0y by O T oy T 110 TR SO
L e W T T v sy T i TS s T 49T
gy T T T o W W T L CL T i W) e VLM YR O O
W A R T T A e e w0 v T T i
ey W T\ W e T L e W, Y e T 10
i T T T L LS ket "W T W uaw

s W T

s s T Mt Y T

=, e O L

. o s T B
v T, e A Bl Ve WA
- T T v

2
JOIT L TaRvVd
T T
L ==
o o F e
st W, W LA
[ T e
[ e W el
B W W
e W T ey
e A W A
v W T
e T B
A T
et O L a0
s A A v
o W T B
W e
[ ) e T W g
| T e T T
AT A P, e T T i
RIS T vt
L o T 401 VIS YN W00 T
-0 T, W Wy “LaliON
P W T i WoN R L
o wLson WS T S Ly
prpsi——— iy~
v T, N B VLI T WL
o Lo TR, T e
o ey e
0 v R, s
o sl T, T T LI
o VL o e T i
otep— - T e SO00.A S W
rrnt— o T 40 Y WL
e — o
o veraLa WL Qi gt
— v "W o
[-¥- 7.

“TTV T

N

LaO SOV

i Vol "N LU, VT

ST TGNV

W
q camwn g
] = T v
“a W L ]
W =W e
P T, W men
e W AW awa
— W L af "
e W T W e
— W W W wea
e "W U W e
e W T et
i T T\ o mme
e TR W T W Pevet
e W T W e
e A_F T
o “WE_TW L
s WS T R
- W L A
o W L
s T, T

R S S YOS
e
Lunom A
M " ALDEASE W
AT TNV
— W TF S
e —T1—
wa WLLTW L] WL
L T i W
e W W] -
e W L) P
L w H.lu!
e WO R
e W T e
e TR, W e
T W e
T W e W B
- W " W
en W ¥ w
e W T\ T 00 W R Db Wb Ve S L W Y
— WL T, A aiewam w
e TS T T G YR T G YO T T B
v A T s T W e el vl T WO
e W L T o T
T T A P W9 E O 10 L v Tl Aausdd T VIO TRAKD W1
e WS T s T bl W00 411 W0 ORI PO TN T T
38




InER

—mma owesbdgmeny
HIAMO TYWHON
- (OO0 15L) Ha VIEY
W7 - SWYPDVIO SNISSNE
g, .y

o
oy V.

]

OPERY AN WTRABNIOH
dATe TiibarryD Ld 18

LT DR IO
~$1COHIS 2178N4d

ENNOD NVILSIHHD

]
AWIOYIV ALNNCOD
MLSIHHD - ITIASNDIDOH

MO O LS ST RLS L e AADD 1 W BT ey R A
IMABTTOND MIADS PSRt T W i . B AG .—.
e ST sm
Tt & M 1 | L
] ] —_
st A LOIR VOO sl AR
TFCLENVE LN L
o
e w e
= T T v TR W B
_ L] — W W — e TW_TH L ]
L] - e et ] = v b B T AL B
s W AT e o AW T v e TR T v
e W O my e WA ™ e W g™
e X W —— O T B W L e
v R W et R g wen A A e
WL e T B A ) T . v T )
e WO, W T e f— — . R A S
e WEO_H e - ST aiein el WL WRALTY LA e W B
T AT, N e W B O LIy n e e ", B oo way AT W
v W W e T et s WS T iy i T PRI Kl L P W ]
e W A e T HROMN MITRC LIV T Ly el L HTO8 i W et T
wa TW_TF T e wa TWL_TF LA ] soau W T e T e W W TMLNG SR
W W A O e e oy, sl e W o T L Y W YLD TIOY
o REF s L TR WL Wttty A e e i gl
oy TR W B v by "W ] o, v T W e T T R
L "W, W L ot ) Sl oy ol T TS T 2 e et VB A W T B
- W W Bt T DL T i VS H.ﬂu“u....dn...f v v Ty, L o
vy T 00 s R — ot T o T e VR, T vt vy P ot -
| br I Lo Vo papeade Ty asieicid VS H‘uﬂnﬂni P W vy
v WL T et e A R T v v
S — [UST——— 1 AT weea o st AT T o
o T A e — A" ama P T sttt
w b A LIV LI Py T n‘uﬂn e T B e WSS T "
l!!-u!.!l..lﬂsg L H.ﬂl.lai L - ac e W o 0 L A T s T iy vy e e 4
7w W ar o ”_u.lll..!:!l e e T T\ s~
N i!!‘ﬂ!@ L I H.‘l.lel:l.-l.l — s P T LT ot WD W T T s v v g
L] il ;. J e i O s T T LA Ly W, T T L v YIVOMMH T Lo
Al ul!!.lna_@ " L U“Iﬁ!iirli!!.‘io — L ™ FU LT e Sl T ™ i
w .l _ T Y P L LAS
e o o T T T e ot - T T LB
™ ¥ o S, T g A
e i W ML Bl ﬂH ¥ T ﬂ.ﬂl!l!l..l.l..lu.s! e T T L
= ¥ T o -, W LD MU TV, s T e ey
- LT ) s zaon, = T i W
iy e B o s mee( P et e
ot i MY Pl BEBIOT b e S o s LA -
- T R 43 LULLATD Y 344 o Bl b 1 LY YV
B Tt VY M AL TIACY
TR0 TTME WIAOT QBONM MUk RO “TAABCTDNE MIACO CNDHH o] “TRWTOMS MIAOE TN WM BOATUY
TV R LT L AL STV WA DALV SR TT Y SN
O L P O | il
o Evam Lnow A 2wvon EXprw
ot e P g e Vil AL YR
SHIFLTaRVd -HEIH.TERVd HITH, TIRvd
e W T — Ly — T T
W s T B H fd x i\ b L Hl
e TWS_W ) v T L] L. S e . ey T W L WL
P W T B W L3 b — W L] P
wa WEL_TW ) o L L s —L w Hﬂ..ﬂli.!!l!l-’l
P W& T B sasrey, L et TV w ki FVRE T DR, el A s Oy T L] T b
Bl e TR, W W T X L o T W w Nﬁ.ll‘!-i!l‘i
D pors arwea WL W T Wik L™ ¥ Ll T
R T S B e W T e eh g st L, w—__ W ama
oo "R W R e s R L - . TS Lt )
oo "W R e P e i VIR HANOD DO TR T T wem T P AR BV LY
LA e iy aa e T T w b O VB TR W e T T U T T
W T vacor - — T — — T g it
v T P B - ; - e T M A YO W0 DL
v "W LAY Weat I W b ] T tomermale g SETICD L. VL -, e T UM TH W
e TR = (\“ﬁ @ s E T r— —x T T e s WOl W WM THH BRI
W W W w ] = T T v W
wa WELW i i =1 o 10 T oy
AW W B U —_ T W m
e LW s B —— T Hl - T o W it LA Tl T L)
D Wy A W, E S HuHhmn e T T by ] P e i) i T T, T T M he W
e L womats W ] o Ty e
T W e La 444
e — 5 T L N
Pomp— T
narmeLmol W T
— W
™

t
i
|
|
l

|
|
414

T, s veous 20000 Wil
s T Ve WA i
T D RO
e AL B A ML
T o e il
" T I
L R L
T e Rl




HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIA}
COUNTY ACADEMY

CHRISTIAN COUNT
BLIT SCHODLS-

NOTES (FIRST FLOOR POWER
5 i i, ,

: lsg ggi isgiié
Ef §‘ l! !i 3;35

mmm

il batt

B P CPUAT T
2 i
ST,
vy
s,
r
-
. L
n-v—u

?a,

; | !§!§ !F' H gi

i i
Eis! it

a il

NOTES (FIRST FLOOR POWER.

] I! ga
i ! ii:
;l! ,!; B Eg

;! 's[! 1

GENERAL NOTES {(FIRST FLOOR

I
i ” giﬂsgg i

finl
{i i 5, !lzl 1tl

ey

iia, aila:!s ’ai!zsél‘

liii
§ sj
;E ix

i" i h

fﬁ

i"s !gs=

t
FIRST FLOOR ENLARGED ELECTRICAL PLAN - MAIN KITCHEN AREA "H"

L &



et )
SEC

STATEELECTRIC GIIMfIHY, INE

«

140 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH(270) 424-8242

CCHS 3/18/2024

Alliance Corporaticn

RE: PR-011

DEDUCT

Discription: PR-011 DEDUCT

Item Discription: Qty: Unit: Total: Unit Hrs: |Total Hrs:]Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

1.A i| $172.00| $172.00 8.6 $65.00 $559.00

2.A 1 $98.50 $98.50 0 $65.00 $0.00

3.A 1 598 $98.00 4.9 $65.00 $318.50

4. A 1| $293.22 | $293.22 2 $65.00 $130.00

4.8 1 $91 $91.00 0.5 $65.00 $32.50

4.C 1| $122.65| $122.65 0.5 $65.00 $32.50
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00

Material Cost $875.37

Sales Tax 6.0% $52.52

Material Subtotal $927.89

Labor Cost $1,072.50

Labor Burden 26% 26% $278.85

Labor Subtotal $1,351.35

Labor/Mat, Subtotal $2,279.24

Overhead/Profit 15% $341.89

Total Change Cost 52,621.13




SEC

&

STNTEELECTRIC COMPANY, ENE

«

140 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH(270) 424-8242

CCHS 3/18/2024

Alliance Corporation

RE: HEAT TRACE

DEDUCT

Discription: HEAT TRACE DEDUCT

Iltem Discription: Qty: |Unit: Total: Unit Hrs: |Total Hrs:|Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

HEAT TRACE 1| $165.24] 5165.24 4 $65.00 $260.00
0] $0.00 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 S0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 4] $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 50.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00

Material Cost $165.24

Sales Tax 6.0% $9.91

Material Subtotal $175.15

Labor Cost $260.00

Labor Burden 26% 26% $67.60

Labor Subtotal $327.60

Labor/Mat. Subtotal $502.75

Overhead/Profit 15% $75.41

Total Change Cost $578.17




4/9/24,1:40 PM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59753)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: State Electric Co Inc. , 0260, Electrical

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 4
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 4/9/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $376,260.91
Remaining After Approved COs $5,944,175.69
Net All COs $390,023.10
Remaining After All COs $5,930,413.50

This Requested Change Order Amount ($2,939.29)

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,930,413.50

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Construction Manager

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Food service elec. modifications per PR #11. Delete underground heat trace system at kitchen
(electrical scope reduction)

Cost Benefit To Owner

This will result in a cost savings to the owner.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this

about:blank 113



49124, 1:40 PM Printer Friendly Screen

change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which

separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount
Labor ($1,418.95)
Materials ($1,103.04)
Profit and Overhead ($417.30)
Bond Insurance

Cost Breakdown Total: $-2,939.29

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank

Percent of Total
48.28%
37.53%
14.20%
0.00%

23



419124, 1:40 PM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 59753)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

33



